1
Switching Amplifier
LS 1000
Original
Manual
A.S.T. - Angewandte System Technik GmbH, Mess- und Regeltechnik
 Marschnerstraße 26 01307 Dresden
 Telefon (03 51) 44 55 30 Telefax (03 51) 44 55 555

1) - see type code
Figure 1 - Dimensions LS 1000
4. Type code
Type code Description
LS 1101-A100-2/1-2 1x mV/V-Input, Type A, 2 digital Inputs, 1 Analog output, 2 Relay, a=45
LS 1102-B200-5/2-6 2x mV/V- Inputs, Type B, 5 digital Inputs, 2 Analog outputs, 6 Relay, a=45
LS 1104-B400-6/4-8 4x mV/V- Inputs, Type B, 6 digital Inputs, 4 Analog outputs, 8 Relay, a=67,5
Table 1- Type code
Manual Switching Amplifier LS 1000
Subject to technical change: 08/2025  Page 3 of 19
A.S.T. - Angewandte System Technik GmbH, Mess- und Regeltechnik
5. Specifications
Type  Type A
Device profile  CiA 404: sensors and controller
Input strain gauge sensor
Number of strain gauge input channals
Connectin equipment
 1
4- or 6-wire system,
configurable
2/ 4
4-wire system
Input signal range (+Si/-Si)
Internal resistance of strain gauges bridge
per channel
Power supply for strain gauge gridge
(+EX/-EX)
EMI- Filter cut-off frequency (-3dB))
Resolution ADU
mV/V
Ω
VDC
Hz
Bit
0.5/ 1.0/ 2.02)/ 4.0
  50 ... 1000                                          100 ... 1000
± 2.5 (5.0)
approx. 2700
24
Conversion rate ADU Sps up to 3200 up to 510
Input temperature sensor PT1000
Number
Temperature measuring range
°C
1 per channel, maximum 4
-40 ... 125
none
-
Input  digital switching signal
Number of switching inputs
Type of switching inputs
Input voltage switching inputs
Galvanic isolation
VDC
VDC
2 ... 61)
potential free, optically isolated
low: ≤2.0 - high: ≥ 4.5
1000
Output digital CAN
Data transfer rate (adjustable)
Protocol
Number of PDO´s - adjustable
Modul adress - adjustable
Status indicator
Filter - configurable
kBits/ s 1252)/ 250/ 500
CANopen CiA 404
4
1 … 126, 127 reserviert
2 LEDs
Moving average, Repeating average,
Average over last n values